RELATED PURPOSES.5

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI:6

SECTION 1.  Section 9-13-19, Mississippi Code of 1972, is7

amended as follows:8

9-13-19.  (1)  Court reporters for circuit and chancery9

courts shall be paid an annual salary of Thirty-eight Thousand10

Dollars ($38,000.00) payable by the Administrative Office of11

Courts.  In addition, any court reporter performing the duties of12

a court administrator in the same judicial district in which the13

person is employed as a court reporter may be paid additional14

compensation for performing the court administrator duties.